

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 40

Monday

12th

September

2005

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No: 93]

[204]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ALFRED SOAKI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Alfred Soaki to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 31st August 2005.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 31st day of August two thousand and five.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[205]

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT (Cap. 154)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE HONIARA TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred under section 5 of the Town and Country Planning Act, and in accordance with the advise of the Council Executive, I, Hon. SIRIAKO USA, Minister of Lands and Survey, do hereby appoint -

JAMES MEKAB as Chairman; and BRUCE SAUNDERS OSBORNE VAGANA FRANCIS NORI EVA WAGAPU REV. ERIC TAKILA ELIAM TANIRONGO

to be members of the Honiara Town and Country Planning Board with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this thirty day of September, 2005.

SIRIAKO USA Minister for Lands and Survey

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.